I IllmOI 1111I111I III 1111111 III 11111111 UII 11111111111111111I1111111 111111"" 11I1 "11111 "111111 "" 1111
MKG-XXIlIITECHCIDC/1 T/04
Roll No.1 31jSfl"ljq:;
POST CODE / 'itR; <iTs ;
112114 Ir-L--..,
L..-------..I~W
..JO
~(I)

9. RklRif@(1.q~~-m~~111m
"[RT fffisft ~ ?
(A) ~f4iq<l 31fq; ~
(8) ~31fq;~
(C) Q\~~14C"~31fq; ~
(0) ftG~
10. 2020 ~ 3'Jl~fqCfl ~ ~.q ~ ?
(A) m\('\' (8) ~
(C) ~ (0) ~
11. m\('\' ~ ~ rll 141<'i4~ Cfi\ii ~ ~ ~
~~?
(A) 26~ 1951
(8) 28~ 1950
(C) 24~ 1950
(0) 12~ 1951
MKG-XXmfTECHCIDC/1T/04 111111111 11111111I 1111111111111111111111111111I111111 11111 111111111111111111I1111I1 1111 111111111I1111I 11111111
12. Name the 2015 rescue operation carried 17. If a person has to travel by car from
out by India in Yemen. Manipur to Goa, what is the minimum
(A) Operation All Clear number of states that the person has to
(B) Operation Parakram cross?

(A) P (8) SPNLJ
(8) Q (C) SQOLJ
(C) R
(D) S (0) WUTRQ
32. CfifmT 30 ~ ~ .q ~ t, mGnt ~ :m::~1<iiGcil~1: ?
~ 40 lf0: ~ t, m~: Gflt~
35.
20~~t, mGflt~40~~ (A) ~
t, 'Cffl~wmr~~lf0:~t?
(A) 0 (8) trm
(8) 10 (C) ~-~
(C) 20
(0) 40
(0) ~
-9-
MKG-XXIlIfTECHCIDC/1 T/04 111111111 1111I111I111111111111111111111111111111111 11111 111111111111I11111I1111I1 1111 111111111I1111111111111
36. Nitin ranks eighteenth in a class of 39. Choose the conclusion which logically
49 students. What is his rank from the follows from the given statement.
last?
(A) 18 Statement : Many creative persons

-
4+---
4+ ... 00
(A) 1±.J2
(C) 2±.J5
(8) 2 +.J5
(0) None of these
55. P, Q, R are three cities. The ratio of
average temperature between P and
Q is 11 : 12 and that between P and R
is 9 : 8. The ratio between the average
temperature of Q and R is
(A) 22: 27 (8) 27: 22
(C) 32: 33 (0) None of these
-14-
111111111 1111I111I1111111111111111111111111111I111111 11111 11111 1111111I11111I111111 1111111111111I1111I11111111
56. In a group of 20 children, 8 drink tea but
not coffee and 13 like tea. The number
of children drinking coffee but not tea is
(A) 6 (8) 7

(D) Pointed arch
'mlT-GI
~wmfQ:iCh~-~m~
(OJ<!j'IN1d~~ ~~~~~ 105. ~~CfiT m1T~>rCfiRCfiRJ~~~
~ ~ 31ffiTt 3fu:~"B'4t~ 3fu:~ ~ ~ ~ w.n CRT W ~ --
Cfii';(1Idl tl
en)~~t Cfl~~ldl tl
(A) ~ -;ffq (8) \JI1cl1e:R-;ffq
(C) ~ 3Wm: (D) ~-;ffq
__ W ~"CflURR~en)~ m{UT
~~~~~W«fitl
(A) ~~~
(8) &>Cf~H ~
(C) cf;&lI~S ~ ~ ~ &~H ~
(D) CflTJO~Cf~H ~
111111111 11m 111I1111111111111111111111111111I111111 11111 11111 1111111I1111111111I1 1111 111111111I1111I11111111
101.
102.
103. __ ~~t~~~
• 3lTm\~ 'CflUm~ tl

(B) Less durable aggregates
(C) Unsound cement
(D) Brick Surkhi
119. The test used to measure the workability
of concrete is
(A) Specific gravity test
(B) Vee-Bee test
(C) Normal consistency
(D) Le Chatelier's test
120. Characteristic strength of concrete is
defined as the strength of the material
which is not more than of
the test results are expected to fall.
(A) 1% (B) 5%
(C) 10% (D) 15%
111I11I111111111111I111lI11111111111111~11111111111I1111I 111111111111I11111I1111I1 1111111111111I1111I11I11111
110. --~~~~~~-;@
mm;rm~~~- "@Tmm~1.
(A)~~
(8) ~SR1d ~

124. Length of a Gunter's chain is
(A) 100 ft. (B) 66 ft.
(C) 33 ft. (D) 20 ft.
125. The length of a line measured with a
20 m chain was found to be 250 m. If
the chain was 10 cm too long, then the
true length of the line is
(A) 250.25 m (B) 270 m
(C) 230 m (D) 251.25 m
126. If the tape is stretched out of the line,
measured distance will always be more
and the correction will be
(A) Positive (B) Zero
(C) Negative (D) None of these
-24-
11111I1111111I111I1111111111111111111111111111I11111111111111111111111I11111I1111I1 11111111111III 11m 11111111
127. The instrument used to set out a right
angle to the chain line is
(A) Line ranger (B) Site square
(C) Dumpy level (0) Plasters lath